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#: 5166655 

 
 
Direct Dial: 267-533-1830 

khadijah.scott@exeloncorp.com 

 

June 16, 2025 

 

VIA E-MAIL 

Honorable Alphonso Arnold, III, ALJ 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

801 Market Street, 4th Floor  

Philadelphia, PA 19107 

 

RE: Julia Bohnenberger v. PECO Energy Company 

Docket No. C-2025-3054369 

Date of Hearing: June 18th, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m. 

 

Dear Judge Arnold: 

 

 

Please call my direct dial number if you have any questions regarding this case.    

 
 

Respectfully submitted,  

 

 
 

Khadijah Scott 

 

 

KS/ab 

Enclosure 

 

Cc: Julia Bohnenberger (via email)  

 

Enclosed please find a copy of PECO Energy Company’s Exhibits 1 through 2, which it 

intends to use in the above referenced hearing.  By copy of this letter, I am sending a copy of 

same to the Complainant. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT 1 



Transaction Date Transaction Type Billing Period Reading Type Meter # Usage Type Usage Qty Current Amount Current Balance Bill Due Dt

31-JAN-2024 MONTH-END BALANCE 0 0.00 774.36

05-FEB-2024 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 03-JAN-24 to 01-FEB-24 Regular 0 326.33 0.00

05-FEB-2024 BILL-Gas - Residential 03-JAN-24 to 01-FEB-24 Regular Y020490313 CCF 465 297.74 0.00

05-FEB-2024 BILL-Elec - Residential 03-JAN-24 to 01-FEB-24 Regular A119170045 KWH 690 69.02 0.00

05-FEB-2024 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 03-JAN-24 to 01-FEB-24 Regular 0 74.45 0.00

05-FEB-2024 REGULAR BILL: 508067920834 03-JAN-24 to 01-FEB-24 0 767.54 1,541.90 27-FEB-24

23-FEB-2024 PAYMENT 0 -763.05 0.00

27-FEB-2024 PAYMENT 0 -1,541.90 0.00

29-FEB-2024 MONTH-END BALANCE 0 0.00 -763.05

13-JAN-2025 BILL-Gas - Residential 05-APR-24 to 06-MAY-24 Regular Y020490313 CCF 141 100.23 0.00

13-JAN-2025 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 08-MAR-24 to 05-APR-24 Regular 0 178.89 0.00

13-JAN-2025 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 06-MAY-24 to 05-JUN-24 Regular 0 63.83 0.00

13-JAN-2025 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 05-APR-24 to 06-MAY-24 Regular 0 103.10 0.00

13-JAN-2025 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 01-FEB-24 to 08-MAR-24 Regular 0 311.18 0.00

13-JAN-2025 BILL-Elec - Residential 01-FEB-24 to 08-MAR-24 Regular A119170045 KWH 786 77.15 0.00

13-JAN-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 01-FEB-24 to 08-MAR-24 Regular 0 84.81 0.00

13-JAN-2025 BILL-Gas - Residential 01-FEB-24 to 08-MAR-24 Regular Y020490313 CCF 443 287.14 0.00

13-JAN-2025 BILL-Gas - Residential 06-MAY-24 to 05-JUN-24 Regular Y020490313 CCF 84 65.47 0.00

13-JAN-2025 BILL-Gas - Residential 08-MAR-24 to 05-APR-24 Regular Y020490313 CCF 251 167.29 0.00

13-JAN-2025 REGULAR BILL: 508488684711 01-FEB-24 to 05-JUN-24 0 1,439.09 676.04 04-FEB-25

16-JAN-2025 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 05-JUN-24 to 11-JUL-24 Regular 0 47.98 0.00

16-JAN-2025 BILL-Gas - Residential 05-JUN-24 to 11-JUL-24 Regular Y020490313 CCF 61 51.42 0.00

16-JAN-2025 BILL-Elec - Residential 08-MAR-24 to 11-APR-24 Regular A119170045 KWH 696 69.73 0.00

16-JAN-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 08-MAR-24 to 11-APR-24 Regular 0 75.10 0.00

17-JAN-2025 REGULAR BILL: 508395246982 08-MAR-24 to 11-JUL-24 0 244.23 920.27 07-FEB-25

21-JAN-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 11-APR-24 to 10-MAY-24 Regular 0 68.84 0.00

21-JAN-2025 BILL-Elec - Residential 11-APR-24 to 10-MAY-24 Regular A119170045 KWH 638 64.81 0.00

22-JAN-2025 REGULAR BILL: 508134908374 11-APR-24 to 10-MAY-24 0 133.65 1,053.92 12-FEB-25

24-JAN-2025 BILL-Elec - Residential 10-MAY-24 to 11-JUN-24 Regular A119170045 KWH 1245 116.46 0.00

24-JAN-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 10-MAY-24 to 11-JUN-24 Regular 0 134.34 0.00

25-JAN-2025 REGULAR BILL: 508979752707 10-MAY-24 to 11-JUN-24 0 250.80 1,304.72 18-FEB-25

30-JAN-2025 BILL-Elec - Residential 11-JUN-24 to 11-JUL-24 Regular A119170045 KWH 1931 175.24 0.00

30-JAN-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 11-JUN-24 to 11-JUL-24 Regular 0 208.35 0.00

31-JAN-2025 REGULAR BILL: 508128719360 11-JUN-24 to 11-JUL-24 0 383.59 1,688.31 21-FEB-25

31-JAN-2025 MONTH-END BALANCE 0 0.00 1,688.31

04-FEB-2025 BILL-Gas - Residential 11-JUL-24 to 09-AUG-24 Regular Y020490313 CCF 44 41.07 0.00

04-FEB-2025 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 11-JUL-24 to 09-AUG-24 Regular 0 36.27 0.00

04-FEB-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 11-JUL-24 to 09-AUG-24 Regular 0 204.15 0.00

04-FEB-2025 BILL-Elec - Residential 11-JUL-24 to 09-AUG-24 Regular A119170045 KWH 1892 171.92 0.00

Account Activity

 Aberdeen Ave,  Wayne, PA 19087 CAP Pre-program 0.00

Billing Address: Payment Agreement 0.00

Requested By: Account Balance: 4,885.62

Account Information Account Balances Rate Schedule
Account Number: Current Bill: 428.72 Rate Schedule: PECO Gas Supplier Residential Heating 

Customer Name: Pelagatti,Julia Bill Prior: 4,456.90 PECO Electric Supplier Residential Service

Meter Bill Group: Monthly - Cycle 04

Service Address:

Deposit Requested: 0.00

Account Status: Active Deposit On-Hand: 0.00



04-FEB-2025 REGULAR BILL: 508098029057 11-JUL-24 to 09-AUG-24 0 453.41 2,141.72 26-FEB-25

10-FEB-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 09-AUG-24 to 09-SEP-24 Regular 0 139.73 0.00

10-FEB-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 09-SEP-24 to 10-SEP-24 Regular 0 2.81 0.00

10-FEB-2025 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 09-AUG-24 to 10-SEP-24 Regular 0 30.75 0.00

10-FEB-2025 BILL-Gas - Residential 09-AUG-24 to 10-SEP-24 Regular Y020490313 CCF 36 36.13 0.00

10-FEB-2025 BILL-Elec - Residential 09-AUG-24 to 10-SEP-24 Regular A119170045 KWH 1321 123.26 0.00

11-FEB-2025 REGULAR BILL: 508464804980 09-AUG-24 to 10-SEP-24 0 332.68 2,474.40 04-MAR-25

14-FEB-2025 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 10-SEP-24 to 09-OCT-24 Regular 0 25.24 0.00

14-FEB-2025 BILL-Gas - Residential 10-SEP-24 to 09-OCT-24 Regular Y020490313 CCF 28 31.56 0.00

14-FEB-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 10-SEP-24 to 09-OCT-24 Regular 0 96.25 0.00

14-FEB-2025 BILL-Elec - Residential 10-SEP-24 to 09-OCT-24 Regular A119170045 KWH 892 87.08 0.00

14-FEB-2025 REGULAR BILL: 508796667775 10-SEP-24 to 09-OCT-24 0 240.13 2,714.53 10-MAR-25

19-FEB-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 09-OCT-24 to 07-NOV-24 Regular 0 101.75 0.00

19-FEB-2025 BILL-Gas - Residential 09-OCT-24 to 07-NOV-24 Regular Y020490313 CCF 133 95.75 0.00

19-FEB-2025 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 09-OCT-24 to 07-NOV-24 Regular 0 97.59 0.00

19-FEB-2025 BILL-Elec - Residential 09-OCT-24 to 07-NOV-24 Regular A119170045 KWH 943 91.44 0.00

19-FEB-2025 REGULAR BILL: 508899577358 09-OCT-24 to 07-NOV-24 0 386.53 3,101.06 13-MAR-25

24-FEB-2025 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 07-NOV-24 to 09-DEC-24 Regular 0 260.88 0.00

24-FEB-2025 BILL-Gas - Residential 07-NOV-24 to 09-DEC-24 Regular Y020490313 CCF 370 239.66 0.00

24-FEB-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 07-NOV-24 to 09-DEC-24 Regular 0 126.46 0.00

24-FEB-2025 BILL-Elec - Residential 07-NOV-24 to 09-DEC-24 Regular A119170045 KWH 1172 110.89 0.00

24-FEB-2025 REGULAR BILL: 508670795070 07-NOV-24 to 09-DEC-24 0 737.89 3,838.95 18-MAR-25

24-FEB-2025 ADJUSTMENT: Elec - Late Payment Charge 0 4.92 0.00

27-FEB-2025 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 09-DEC-24 to 09-JAN-25 Regular 0 321.51 0.00

27-FEB-2025 BILL-Gas - Residential 09-DEC-24 to 09-JAN-25 Regular Y020490313 CCF 458 303.97 0.00

27-FEB-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 09-DEC-24 to 09-JAN-25 Regular 0 128.29 0.00

27-FEB-2025 BILL-Elec - Residential 09-DEC-24 to 09-JAN-25 Regular A119170045 KWH 1189 114.68 0.00

28-FEB-2025 REGULAR BILL: 508843443818 09-DEC-24 to 09-JAN-25 0 868.45 4,707.40 21-MAR-25

28-FEB-2025 MONTH-END BALANCE 0 0.00 4,707.40

04-MAR-2025 BILL-Gas - Residential 09-JAN-25 to 10-FEB-25 Regular Y020490313 CCF 591 442.88 0.00

04-MAR-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 09-JAN-25 to 10-FEB-25 Regular 0 147.18 0.00

04-MAR-2025 BILL-Elec - Residential 09-JAN-25 to 10-FEB-25 Regular A119170045 KWH 1364 142.98 0.00

04-MAR-2025 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 09-JAN-25 to 10-FEB-25 Regular 0 413.15 0.00

04-MAR-2025 REGULAR BILL: 508563657852 09-JAN-25 to 10-FEB-25 0 1,146.19 5,853.59 26-MAR-25

10-MAR-2025 BILL-Elec - Residential 10-FEB-25 to 06-MAR-25 Regular A119170045 KWH 930 101.08 0.00

10-MAR-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 10-FEB-25 to 06-MAR-25 Regular 0 100.35 0.00

10-MAR-2025 BILL-Gas - Residential 10-FEB-25 to 06-MAR-25 Regular Y020490313 CCF 382 292.10 0.00

10-MAR-2025 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 10-FEB-25 to 06-MAR-25 Regular 0 269.15 0.00

10-MAR-2025 REGULAR BILL: 508299292352 10-FEB-25 to 06-MAR-25 0 762.68 6,616.27 01-APR-25

31-MAR-2025 MONTH-END BALANCE 0 0.00 6,616.27

01-APR-2025 ADJUSTMENT: PUC CASE Settlement - Electric A119170045 0 -930.76 0.00

01-APR-2025 PAYMENT 0 -799.89 0.00

09-APR-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 06-MAR-25 to 07-APR-25 Regular 0 110.71 0.00

09-APR-2025 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 06-MAR-25 to 07-APR-25 Regular 0 159.60 0.00

09-APR-2025 BILL-Gas - Residential 06-MAR-25 to 07-APR-25 Regular Y020490313 CCF 223 177.92 0.00

09-APR-2025 BILL-Elec - Residential 06-MAR-25 to 07-APR-25 Regular A119170045 KWH 1026 110.65 0.00

09-APR-2025 REGULAR BILL: 508172053313 06-MAR-25 to 07-APR-25 0 558.88 5,444.50 01-MAY-25

06-MAY-2025 PAYMENT 0 -558.88 0.00

09-MAY-2025 BILL-Gas - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 07-APR-25 to 07-MAY-25 Regular 0 107.23 0.00

09-MAY-2025 BILL-Elec - Supplied Commodity Sub SA - Bill Ready - Res 07-APR-25 to 07-MAY-25 Regular 0 98.84 0.00

09-MAY-2025 BILL-Elec - Residential 07-APR-25 to 07-MAY-25 Regular A119170045 KWH 916 100.01 0.00



09-MAY-2025 BILL-Gas - Residential 07-APR-25 to 07-MAY-25 Regular Y020490313 CCF 147 122.64 0.00

10-MAY-2025 REGULAR BILL: 508750823679 07-APR-25 to 07-MAY-25 0 428.72 5,314.34 02-JUN-25

27-MAY-2025 PAYMENT 0 -428.72 0.00

4-Jun-2025 BALANCE 0 0.00 4,885.62



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT 2 

 



 



Acct #5089219000/Julia Pelagetti(Bohenberger)

Bill Date Beginning Period Ending Period kWh Billed Supplier PTC PECO PTC CCF Billed Supplier PTC PECO PTC kWh difference CCF difference Amt. to Credit

1/13/2025 2/1/2024 3/8/2024 786 $0.1079 $0.0943 $0.0136 $10.69

2/1/2024 3/8/2024 443 $0.6890 $0.4374 $0.2516 $117.41

3/8/2024 4/5/2024 251 $0.6890 $0.4374 $0.2516 $69.10

4/5/2024 5/6/2024 141 $0.6890 $0.4374 $0.2516 $41.43

5/6/2024 6/5/2024 84 $0.6890 $0.4374 $0.2516 $27.08

1/16/2025 3/8/2024 4/11/2024 696 $0.1079 $0.0943 $0.0136 $9.47

6/5/2024 7/11/2024 61 $0.6890 $0.4374 $0.2516 $21.30

1/21/2025 4/11/2024 5/10/2024 638 $0.1079 $0.0943 $0.0136 $8.68

1/24/2025 5/10/2024 6/11/2024 1245 $0.1079 $0.0928 $0.0151 $18.80

1/30/2025 6/11/2024 7/11/2024 1931 $0.1079 $0.0928 $0.0151 $29.16

2/4/2025 7/11/2024 8/9/2024 1892 $0.1079 $0.0928 44 $0.6891 $0.4374 $0.0151 $0.2517 $45.59

2/10/2025 8/9/2024 9/10/2024 1321 $0.1079 $0.0928 36 $0.6889 $0.4532 $0.0151 $0.2357 $34.38

2/14/2025 9/10/2024 10/9/2024 892 $0.1079 $0.0924 28 $0.6889 $0.4532 $0.0155 $0.2357 $26.38

2/19/2025 10/9/2024 11/7/2024 943 $0.1079 $0.0924 133 $0.6890 $0.4532 $0.0155 $0.2358 $51.93

2/24/2025 11/7/2024 2/9/2024 1172 $0.1079 $0.0927 370 $0.6890 $0.4861 $0.0152 $0.2029 $98.84

2/27/2025 12/9/2024 1/9/2025 1189 $0.1079 $0.0929 458 $0.6890 $0.4861 $0.0150 $0.2029 $116.71

3/4/2025 1/9/2025 2/10/2025 1364 $0.1079 $0.0929 591 $0.6890 $0.4861 $0.0150 $0.2029 $146.33

3/10/2025 2/10/2025 3/6/2025 930 $0.1079 $0.0924 382 $0.6890 $0.5918 $0.0155 $0.0972 $57.50

$930.76Total Credit Adjustment
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